
PARTS L I S T  
GR50H4-C GR50H4-CL 
GR50H4-J GR50H4-JL 
GR50H4-D GR50H4-DL 

~ ~ 5 0 ~ 4 - R / L  ~ ~ 5 0 ~ 4 - T  
- 

FIND NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION REQ'D/UNIT 

1 EC-17205 Engine,  Herc .  GR50H4-CL & J L  & DL 
1 EC-17204 Eng ine ,  Herc .  GR50H4-C & J & D & T 1 
2 G-5823 S k i d  Assembly  

t 
1 

9268 Screw 5/8-11 x 1-1/2 2 
1189 Washer 5/8 F l a t  S t e e l  2 
4621 N u t  5/8-11 Hx 2 
1148 Washer 5/8 Lock  2 

3 S-5813-1 C o u p l i n g  D i s c  2 
S-6896-1 Screw 3/8-16 x 3 /4  7 
1185 Washer 3/8 F l a t  S t e e l  7 

4 S-6878 Fan Spacer  4 
S-6896 Screw 3/8-16 x 2-1/4 4 

5 G-6064 Fan Assembly  1 
6 ( ~ o t  ~ ~ ~ l i c a b l e )  
7 G-5826 Fan Guard 1 

3530  Screw 1/4-20 x 1-1/2 1 
5805 N u t  1/4-20 2 

8 G-5737-7 S t a t o r  & Frame Assembly  1 
9 G-5728-1 Frame Assembly  1 

1 0  G-3836-25 S t a t o r ,  E l e c t r i c a l  1 
11 . , S-7044 L i f t  Eye 2 

462 1 N u t  1/2-13 2 
- 1 2  G-5390-1 E n g i n e  A d a p t e r  1 

13 G-5805 R e v o l v i n g  E l e c .  Assembly  1 
1 4  N-585 S h a f t  1 
15 G-5710 H e a t  S i n k  Assembly  1 
16 EE-2123 D i o d e  - F o r w a r d  1 
1 7  EE-2122 D i o d e  - Reve rse  1 
18  G-5726 R o t o r  E l e c t r i c  Assembly  1 
1 9  G-5743 E x c i t e r ,  A r m a t u r e  1 
2 0  1-825-2 C o u p l i n g  Hub 1 

3887  Screw 1/2-13 x 1/2 Soc. Hd. 1 
2 1 D-49 B e a r i n g  1 
2 2  G-5749 E x c i t e r  Frame Assembly  1 

S-6874 E x c i t e r  Frame 1 
3582 Screw 5/16-18 x 1-1/4 Hx Hd 1 2  
1116 Washer I. T. 1 2  
G-5725 F i e l d  P o l e  Assembly  S e t  o f  4 
J-586 I n s u l a t o r  8 
H-1064 F i e l d  C o i l  Assembly  S e t  o f  4 
S-6797 B e a r i n g  R e t a i n e r  1 
S-6872 B e a r i n g  Spacer  1 
3522 Screw 1/4-20 x 1/2 2 
1114  Washer 1 /4  I n t  T 2 
1-879 B e a r i n g  H o u s i n g  1 
3582-2 Screw 3/8-16 x 1-1/4 G r  5 6 
1144  Washer, S p l i t L o c k  6 
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F IND NO. 

PARTS L I S T  
GR50H4-C GR50H4-CL 
GR50H4-J GR50H4-JL 
GR50H4-D GR50H4-DL 

~ ~ 5 0 ~ 4 - R / L  GR5H4-T 

PART NO. DESCRIPTION 

S-5872-1 B r a c k e t  
S-6076 B r a c k e t  

S t a r t  C o n t a c t o r  1 
Sc rew 5/16-18 x 1-1 /4  B r a s s  2 . . 
Washer, N y l o n  1 
Washer, 5/16 N y l o n  1 
Namep la te ,  P o s i t i v e  B a t t e r y  1 
Namep la te ,  N e g a t i v e  B a t t e r y  1 
Washer F l a t  B r a s s  6 
N u t  5/16-18 B r a s s  4 
Washer  5/16-18 B r a s s .  6 
O i l  P r e s s u r e  S w i t c h  1/8 NPT 1 
W a t e r  T e m p e r a t u r e  S e n d e r  1 /4  NPT 1 
O i l  P r e s s u r e  S e n d e r  1 
W a t e r  Tempemture S w i t c h  1/2 NPT 1 
Tee 1/8 M t o  1/8 F t o  1/8 F 1 
B u s h i n g  3/8 M t o  1 /4  F NPT 1 

OP-24 O i l  P r e s s u r e  S w i t c h  1 

W i r i n g  D i a g r a m  F-4628-5 J V o l t a g e  & T 
W i r i n g  D i a g r a m  F-4628-4  C V o l t a g e  
W i r i n g  D i a g r a m  F-4628-2 D V o l t a g e  
W i r i n g  D i a g r a m  F-4628-6 R V o l t a g e  



REF. NO. ' 

0 PARTS L I S T  0 
ENGINE & GENERATOR 

CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY 

PART' NO. DESCRIPTION REQ. /UNIT 

P a n e l  A s s y  Comp le te  
P a n e l  C a b i n e t  A s s ' y  1 
P a n e l  S i d e  - L e f t  1 
P a n e l  S i d e  - R i g h t  1 
P a n e l  B o t t o m  1 
P a n e l  Top 1 
Screw 1/4-20 x 1/2 H.H. 8 
Washer 1 / 4  I n t .  8 
N u t  1/4-20 H.H. 8 
T e r m i n a l  Boa rd  Ass '  y 1 
T e r m i n a l  Boa rd  2  
Screw 1/4-20 x 1 H.H. 4 
Washer 1 / 4  4 
N u t  1/4-20 4 
B r a c k e t  - M o u n t i n g  2  
L i n k  1 0  
Screw 1/2-13 x  2  Hex B r a s s  13 
Washer 1 /2  I n t .  T.T. 39 
Washer 1 /2  F l a t  B r a s s  39 
N u t  1/2-13 Hex B r a s s  26  
Grommet 1 
T e r m i n a l  Boa r d  6 - P o l e  1 
I n s u l a t o r  2  
Screw #8-32 2  
N u t  #8-32 2 
T e r m i n a l  Boa rd  8 - P o l e  3  
I n s u l a t o r  1 * 

I n s u l a t o r  2 
Screw #8-32 6 
N u t  #8-32 6 
P l u g  B u t t o n  1 
Auto .  E x c i t e r  F i e l d  F l a s h e r  1 
Fuse 1 Amp 1 
Screw /#6 x 1 /2  Lg. 2 
N u t  #6-32 H.H. 2  
B u s h i n g  1 
E n g i n e  & G e n e r a t o r  Sub A s s ' y  1 
P a n e l  B o t t o m  1 
Shockmounts 4 
V o l t a g e  R e g u l a t o r  1 
Screw 10 -24  x  3 /4  RHMS 4  
N u t  # l o - 2 4  8 
R h e o s t a t  1 
Knob - R h e o s t a t  1 

Namep la te  - A d j u s t  V o l t s  1 



(?J PARTS L l j T  ( C O N T ' D )  0 
E N G I N E  & G E N E R A T O R  

CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY 

R E F .  NO.  PART NO. DESCRIPTION 

Socke t  - Relay 
Screw #6-32 x 1-1/4 RHMS 
N u t  #6-32 
Hold Down Clamp 
Relay 
Grommet 
R e s i s t o r  
Terminal  Block 6-Pole 
I n s u l a t o r  
Terminal  Block 8-Pole 
I n s u l a t o r  
I n s u l a t o r  
Screw #8-32 x 1/2 
N u t  #8-32 
F r o n t  Pane l  Ass 'y  
Screw #lo-24 x 1/2 Lg. 
N u t  #lo-24 
Brace 6 

Screw #lo-24 x 1/2  Lg. 
Washer 
E n g .  S a f e t y  C i r c u i t  Breaker  

' C i r c u i t  Breaker  H e a t e r  
R e s i s t o r  - Ad j .  
Washer - C e n t e r i n g  
Screw #lo-24 x 3  RHMS 
N u t  #lo-24 
Nameplate - Engine S a f e t y  
F a i l u r e  L i g h t  
Lamp 1 2  V o l t  
Nameplate Engine Shutdown 
Ammeter 
O i l  P r e s s u r e  Gauge 
Water Tempera ture  
Switch 
Nameplate Stop-Run 

r Nameplate Off-On 
' Fuso Koldor 

Fuso Anip 
Nan~oplato - Rogulaior 
Panc l  Lamp Holder  
Lamp 1 2  V o l t  
Panel  Top Ass"y 
Screw #lo-24 x 1/2 
N u t  # lo-24  
Tinnerman 
Screw 1/4-20 x 1/2 Truss Head 
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0 ENGINE. 8 GENERATOR (page 3  o f  3 )  
CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY 

REF. NO. PART NO. 

56 G-5819 
J -546  
J-583 

-.  2087  
5803 

57 G-5183-3 
58 4956 

6224  
6223 
6218  

59 S-6909 
4957  
3522  
1183  

6 0  G-5755-1 
6 1  t VM-35 
6 2  EE-275 . 

63 S-6833 
64 S-6832 

( ~ o t  Shown 
-1 

M t s  on ~ n ~ i n e )  

WT-22 
WT-23 
OP-22 
OP-23 
OP-24 

DESCRIPTION 

R e c t i f i e r  A s s ' y  B l o c k i n g  1 
S h o u l d e r  Washer - N y l o n  2 
Washer - F l a t - N y l o n  2  
Screw # l o - 2 4  x 3 /4  2 
N u t  # l o - 2 4  2  . . 
R e c t i f i e r  A s s ' y  - B l o c k i n g  1 
T innerman 1 
P l u g  B u t t o n  23/32 D ia .  3 
P l u g  B u t t o n  1" D i a .  3  
P l u g  B u t t o n  1/21! Dia .  2  
P a n e l  F r o n t  1 
T innerman 6 
Screw 1/4-20 HH 6  
Washer 1 /4  F l a t  S t l .  6 
P a n e l  V o l t m e t e r  & Se l .  S w i t c h  1 
V o l t m e t e r  1 
S e l e c t o r  S w i t c h  1 
M e t o r  P a n e l  1 
Basic P a n e l  3 

7'  _ . . * 

Wate r  Tenp Gauge Sender  1 
Water  Temp S a f e t y  S w i t c h  1 
O i l  P r e s s u r e  Gauge Sender  1 
O i l  P r e s s u r e  S a f e t y  S w i t c h  1 
S t a r t  M o t o r  S a f e t y  S w i t c h  1 .  

W i r i n g  D iag ram F-4628-5 Shee ts  1 & 2  - F-4628-3 Shee ts  1 & 2  
F-4628-4 Shee ts  1 & 2 

P a r t s  D r a w i n g  F-4741 





M I 6  M I 4  

4 

TBI T85  

1 2 0 / 2 0 8  TO 1 3 9 / 2 4 0  VOLT,  60 HZ  -. 

l l S / 2 0 0  TO 1331233 V O L T )  3D H E  

CONTROL CABINET P A R T S  L I S T  
REF IPART NO. I DESCRIPTION - 
CRlS I k E - 2 1 2 2  JRECrlFlER 

.-.a- 

WINPOWER MFG. CO. 
-. - N M O N  ,OWA 
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